Express 08/30/08 CMB 0881-0027	5-26-1998  100718434  TON FORM COVER SHEET  EMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original incumental or copy(les).			
Submission Type  x New	Conveyance Type			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	Merger  Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Name Cornwell Corporation  Formerly	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Moreth Day Year 04 02 98			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation Illinois			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	ernational Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address fine 1) 48 Congress Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (New 3) Portsmouth	New Hampshire 03801			
Individual General Partnership  City General Partnership  Association Other	StateCountry  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization Delaware			
and the second second	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
5.22/1998 JOh. 10 00000138 Jeugett 1340eau.	<b></b>			
n Forlat C.G. Co				

meted to everage approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recerded, including time for review comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information rs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork, Reduction Project (8651-8027), Weshington, D.C. 2 Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEMD REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments / Mashington D. 22441

REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0633

FORM PTO- Expres 08/30/09 OMB 0951-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the f	irst Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
-				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ient Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (414) 274-6603	
Name	Kelly C. Scott,	Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Sybron Internati	onal Corporation		
Address (line 2)	411 East Wiscons	in Avenue		
	Suite 2400			
Address (line 3)		2222		
Address (line 4)	III I Walter	3202 pages of the attached conveya	nce document	
Pages	including any attachment	S		
Trademark	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s	Mark if additional numbers attached  FER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	<ul> <li>Trademark Application Number of demark Application Number</li> </ul>		Registration Number(s)	
75/4063				
	7			
Number of	Properties ====================================	ntel number of properties involv	red. # 1	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
		closed Deposit Accoun		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	• • •	Deposit Account Number:	# 300300	
		Authorization to charge additions	l fees: Yes No X	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
		KallirCk	mtt 5.4.98	
	C. Scott, Esq.	Signature	Date Signed	

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0634

## QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CORNWELL CORPORATION (the "User"), having its principal place of business at 107 Riverdale Road, Riverdale, New Jersey 07457 is the owner (subject to the qualifications set forth herein) of the trademarks and/or applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ERIE SCIENTIFIC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (the "Buyer"), having its principal place of business at 48 Congress Street, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801 is desirous of acquiring whatever right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks which User may have, together with that portion of User's business to which the Trademarks pertain and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, without making any representation or warranty with respect as to the existence or status of, or User's ownership of or title to, the Trademarks, the User does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Buyer, and to its successors and assigns, whatever right, title and interest it might have in and to the Trademarks, together with that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain and any goodwill of the User's business that might be symbolized by the Trademarks, including any claims and rights associated therewith, including but not limited to, any rights and claims to bring and maintain actions for past infringement of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, User has caused these presents to be duly executed this 2nd day of April, 1998

CORNWELL CORPORATION

Name: John Cornwell

Title: President

STATE OF New York ) ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2nd day of April, 1998 by John Cornwell, President of Cornwell Corporation, an Illinois corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

iVARBARA M. TRIGO
Noten, Public, State of New York
No. 4832861, Qualified in Suffolk County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires 6 20 77

Notary Public,
My Commission:

OBMKE\4144865.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0635



## SCHEDULE A to QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

# U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
GLUCOLA	75/406,317	12/16/97
ONE STEP	75/213,804	12/16/96
THREE STEP STAIN	75/213,805	12/16/96
CRITERION SCIENCES	75/213,800	12/16/96

# Common Law Trademarks

RESOLVE

SETPOINT ETH

TRAK 300

TRADEMARK REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0636

QBMKE\4144865.3



May 6, 1998

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: Trademark Assignment between:

Cornwell Corporation and Erie Scientific International Corporation

Sybron International File No. A-98-7971

### Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Assignment of Trademark and Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only (PTO Form 1618) in regard to the above captioned matter. Please record same and return the original recorded document directly to this office. Authorization is hereby given to withdraw \$40.00 from Deposit Account #500300 to cover the cost of same. The trademark affected by this Assignment is:

TRA	DEMARK	REG/SERIAL	SYBRON FILE
G	LUCOLA	75/406,317	DE98-8265

Please date stamp and return the enclosed self-addressed stamped acknowledgment card. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Kelly C. Scott, Corporate Counsel at (414) 274-6603. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Linda K. Jansen

enclosures

cc: Beth Staat, Executive Secretary

SYBRON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, MILWAUKEE, WI 53202, 414-274-6600, FAX 414-274-6561
NYSE SYMBOL: SYB

LJLJ.LTR 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 05/11/1998